NOTICE --CONSIDERATION OF APPOINTMENT TO SHALER AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS

Persons interested in serving on the Shaler Area School District Board of School Directors for a term ending on the first Monday of December 2025 are instructed to file a resume and other relevant documents with the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County (Court" at docket number GD 24-006646 on or before August 19, 2024, to be considered for a vacancy on the School Board. Interested candidates must be a registered voter in Region 3 of the Shaler Area School District (portions of Shaler Township) and cannot be a convicted felon. Candidates must also appear at a Hearing on the appointment before the Hon. Chelsa Wagner, Judge of the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, in Courtroom 706 of the City-County Building, 414 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 or August 28, 2024 at 9:30 a.m. Questions may be addressed to the Shaler Area School District Assistant Board Secretary at (412) 492-1200, exť. 2834, hohlwegj@shalerarea.org